
Description Comments Royalty Size Current Spring 26 Summer 26 Fall 26
Actaea simplex 'Brunette'                                             White Frag. w/Bronze foliage Baneberry, Zone 4     L2 0 0 0 1000+
Actinidia arguta 'Issai'                                              Self Fertile Hardy Grape Kiwi, Zone 4              72 1000+ 0 5000+ 0
Actinidia arguta 'Issai'                                              Self Fertile Hardy Grape Kiwi, Zone 4              QR 0 0 0 1000+
Amelanchier gra. 'Autumn Brilliance'                                  Apple Serviceberry, Zone 4                         L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Anemone hup. var. japonica 'Pamina'                                   Deep Rose, Japanese Anemone, Zone 5                L2 882 0 0 1000+
Anemone hybrid 'ANEM078' Spring Beauty Pink PP#32,199                 Spring Beauty Pink Anemone, Zone 5                $0.30 L2 735 0 0 539
Anemone hybrid 'ANEM079' Spring Beauty White PP#32,200                Spring Beauty White Anemone, Zone 5               $0.30 L2 637 0 0 588
Anemone hybrid 'Frilly Knickers'                                      Double White with Soft Purple, Zone 5              L2 0 0 0 0
Anemone hybrid 'MACANE001' Wild Swan PP#23,132                        Wht. Flower, BL Banding Reverse Side, Zone 5      $0.20 L2 196 0 0 1000+
Anemone hybrid 'MACANE002' Blushing Swan PP#30,714                    Blushing Swan Anemone, Zone 5                     $0.25 QR 64 0 0 0
Anemone tomentosa 'Robustissima'                                      Pink, Grape Leaf Anemone, Zone 3                   L2 0 0 0 1000+
Anemone x hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'                                   Pure White, Japanese Anemone, Zone 5, PPOY 2016    L2 343 0 0 5000+
Anemone x hybrida 'Lucky Charm'                                       Dk Pnk, Dk Grn Foliage, Japanese Ane., Zone 5      L2 392 0 0 1000+
Anemone x hybrida 'September Charm'                                   Rose Pink, Japanese Anemone, Zone 5                L2 343 0 0 1000+
Anemone x hybrida 'Whirlwind'                                         Pure White, Japanese Anemone, Zone 5               L2 441 0 0 1000+
Aralia cordata 'Sun King'                                             Golden Japanese Spikenard, Zone 3, PPOY 2020       72 432 1000+ 1000+ 0
Arbutus 'Marina'                                                      Marina Strawberry Tree, Zone 7                     L2 0 0 0 5000+
Arbutus unedo 'Compacta'                                              Compact Strawberry Tree, Zone 7                    L2 0 0 0 1000+
Arctostaphylos des. 'Howard McMinn'                                   Howard Mcminn Manzanita, Zone 7                    L2 1000+ 0 0 `1000+
Arctostaphylos hybrid 'Austin Griffiths'                              Austin Griffiths Manzanita, Zone 7                 L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Arctostaphylos hybrid 'Pacific Mist'                                  Pacific Mist Manzanita, Zone 7                     L2 1000+ 1000+ 0 1000+
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 'Little Leaf Massachusetts'                   Little Leaf Massachusetts Kinnikinnick, Zone 3     L2 1000+ 1000+ 0 1000+
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 'Massachusetts'                               Massachussetts Kinnikinnik, Zone 2                 L2 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 'Massachusetts'                               Massachussetts Kinnikinnik, Zone 2                 L4 0 5000+ 0 5000+
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi 'Point Reyes'                                 Point Reyes Manzanita, Zone 7                      L2 0 0 0 5000+
Arctostaphylos xhybr. 'Emerald Carpet'                                Emerald Carpet Manzanita, Zone 7                   L2 5000+ 1000+ 0 5000+

Briggs Nursery April 1 2026 Liner Availability 
Phone 800.444.1515 Fax 888.400.2380

All orders payable in US Dollars  

Prices are subject to change without notice
Posted prices applicable for orders shipping before July 1 2026

*Royalties are not included in the price of the item

Need to order minimum of 4 flats Per variety:
128's: flats 128 plugs
72's: flats of deep cell 72 plugs
L2's: flats of 49
L3's: flats of 36
L4's: flats of 25
QT's/QR's: flats of 16
TB's: flats of 49
18: flats of 18 deep cells

Volume Discount Schedule:
$15,000.00 Order 5% discount
$25,000.00 Order 10% discount
$50,000.00 Order 15% discount
$75,000.00 Order 17.5% discount
$125,000.00 Order 20% discount

**Zero quantities across all columns
indicate products are still part of our 
product line, just not available in the seasons
listed. Please inquire for more information
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Azalea 'Cannon's Double' (Ex.)                                        Late Season, Yellow, Dec Azalea, Z5                L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Dragon Fire'                                                  Mid Season, Orng/Yellow, Dec Aza, Z5               L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Fireball'                                                     Late Season, Red, Dec Azalea, Zone 5               L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Garden Rainbow'                                               Late Season, Yellow w/Pink, Dec Aza., Zone 5       L3 0 0 0 5000+
Azalea 'Gibraltar'                                                    Late Season, Orange, Dec Aza, Zone 5               L3 0 0 0 5000+
Azalea 'Golden Lights'                                                Late Season, Yellow, Dec Aza, Zone 3               L3 684 0 0 5000+
Azalea 'Klondyke'                                                     Late Season, Yellow, Dec Aza., Zone 5              L3 180 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Lemon Lights'                                                 Late Season, Yellow, Dec Aza., Zone 4              L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Mandarin Lights'                                              Late Season, Orange, Dec Aza., Zone 3              L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Azalea 'Northern Hi-Lights'                                           Late Seas., Wht w/Yellw, Dec Aza., Zone 4          L3 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Azalea 'Pink-a-Boo'                                                   Mid Seas., Vibrt Frilly Pk, Dec Aza. Z5            L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Red Demon'                                                    Mid Season, Red, Dec Azalea, Zone 4                L3 0 0 0 1000+
Azalea 'Rosy Lights'                                                  Late Season, Rose, Dec Aza., Zone 3                L3 0 0 0 1000+
Beesia deltophylla                                                    White Buttercup, Zone 6                            L4 0 0 0 500
Beesia deltophylla                                                    White Buttercup, Zone 6                            QR 0 0 0 0
Berberis 'Admiration' PP#16,921                                       Dwarf Reddish orange w/ hint of yellow, Zone 4    $0.85 L2 0 0 0 1
Berberis 'Admiration' PP#16,921                                       Dwarf Reddish orange w/ hint of yellow, Zone 4    $0.85 QT 0 0 0 848
Berberis 'Aurea-Nana'                                                 Dwarf Golden Barberry, Zone 4                      L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Berberis 'Concorde'                                                   Purple Dwarf Barberry, Zone 4                      L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Berberis 'Concorde'                                                   Purple Dwarf Barberry, Zone 4                      QT 640 0 0 944
Berberis 'Crimson Pygmy'                                              Dwarf Red Japanese Barberry, Zone 4                L2 0 0 0 539
Berberis Gentry 'Royal Burgundy' ™                                    Dwarf Red Barberry, Zone 4                        $0.10 QT 1000+ 0 0 768
Berberis 'Orange Rocket' PP#18,411                                    Upright Orange Japanese Barberry, Zone 4          $0.85 L2 686 0 0 1000+
Berberis 'Orange Rocket' PP#18,411                                    Upright Orange Japanese Barberry, Zone 4          $0.85 QT 0 0 0 384
Berberis 'Rose Glow'                                                  Red w/White Var. Upright Barberry, Zone 4          L2 0 0 0 1000+
Berberis 'Rose Glow'                                                  Red w/White Var. Upright Barberry, Zone 4          QT 0 0 0 704
Buxus microphylla 'Winter Gem'                                        Winter Gem Korean Boxwood, Zone 5                  L3 0 0 0 0
Buxus sempervirens 'Green Mountain'                                   Green Mountain English Boxwood, Zone 4             L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Buxus sempervirens 'Green Velvet'                                     Green Velvet English Boxwood, Zone 4               L3 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Blazeaway'                                          Lav., Orange Foliage, Summer Heather, Zone 4       L3 0 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Dark Beauty'                                        Deep Purple-Red, Summer Heather, Zone 4            L3 0 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Dark Beauty'                                        Deep Purple-Red, Summer Heather, Zone 4            QR 80 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Firefly'                                            Mauve, Gldn Yell. Foliage, Summer, Zone 4          L3 0 144 0 5000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Firefly'                                            Mauve, Gldn Yell. Foliage, Summer, Zone 4          QR 336 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Multicolor'                                         Mauve, Gldn-Yell. Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4     L3 468 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Multicolor'                                         Mauve, Gldn-Yell. Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4     QR 272 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Silver Knight'                                      Lav., Wooly Gry Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4       L3 0 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Silver Knight'                                      Lav., Wooly Gry Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4       QR 80 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Spring Torch'                                       Lav., Orange New Growth, Summer Hthr, Zone 4       L3 468 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Spring Torch'                                       Lav., Orange New Growth, Summer Hthr, Zone 4       QR 416 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Tib'                                                Lilac, Summer Heather, Zone 4                      L3 0 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Tib'                                                Lilac, Summer Heather, Zone 4                      QR 96 0 0 0
Calluna vulgaris 'Winter Chocolate'                                   Lav., Orange Fall Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4     L3 252 0 0 1000+
Calluna vulgaris 'Winter Chocolate'                                   Lav., Orange Fall Foliage, Summer Hthr, Zone 4     QR 0 0 0 0
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Choisya ternata                                                       Mexican Orange Blossom, Zone 7                     L3 396 0 0 1000+
Choisya ternata 'Sundance'                                            Mexican Orange Blossom, Chartreuse/Gold Leaves, Z7  L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Cornus canadensis                                                     Bunchberry, Zone 3-7                               L4 0 0 0 0
Cotinus coggygria 'Ancot' 'Golden Spirit'                             Golden Yellow Smoke Bush, Zone 4                   L2 0 0 0 0
Cotinus coggygria 'Ancot' 'Golden Spirit'                             Golden Yellow Smoke Bush, Zone 4                   QT 0 0 0 752
Cotinus coggygria 'Cotsidh5'  PP#30,328   CPBR5837 'Velveteeny'™      Petit Form 3-4', Zone 4                            L2 0 196 0 0
Cotinus coggygria 'Cotsidh5'  PP#30,328   CPBR5837 'Velveteeny'™      Petit Form 3-4', Zone 4                            QT 640 0 0 752
Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple'                                      Royal Purple Smoke Bush, Zone 4                    L2 0 0 0 0
Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple'                                      Royal Purple Smoke Bush, Zone 4                    QT 0 0 0 1000+
Cotinus x 'Grace'                                                     Grace Purple Smokebush, Zone 4                     L2 0 0 0 539
Cyclamen coum                                                         Heart shape Foliage, Prpl-magenta, Zone 5          72 1000+ 0 0 0
Cyclamen coum                                                         Heart shape Foliage, Prpl-magenta, Zone 5          QR 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Daphne odora 'DapJur01' Perfume Princess™ PP#27,662                   Soft Pink Perfume Princess™ Daphne, Zone 7        $0.95 L2 196 0 0 0
Daphne odora 'DapJur01' Perfume Princess™ PP#27,662                   Soft Pink Perfume Princess™ Daphne, Zone 7        $0.95 QT 0 5000+ 0 0
Daphne odora 'DapJur02' Perfume Princess™ White PP#30,790             Perfume Princess™ White Daphne, Zone 7            $0.95 L2 0 0 0 0
Daphne odora 'DapJur02' Perfume Princess™ White PP#30,790             Perfume Princess™ White Daphne, Zone 7            $0.95 QT 0 5000+ 0 0
Daphne x transatlantica 'Summer Ice'                                  Fragrant Variegated Pink Daphne, Zone 5            QT 0 528 0 0
Euonymus japonicus 'Lankveld03' PP#24,156 'Paloma Blanca'             New Flush White to Green Spring Foliage, Zone 6   $0.40 L3 0 0 1000+ 0
Euonymus japonicus 'Lankveld03' PP#24,156 'Paloma Blanca'             New Flush White to Green Spring Foliage, Zone 6   $0.40 QR 80 0 1000+ 0
Fargesia dracocephala 'Rufa'                                          Hardy Clumping Bamboo, Zone 5                      L4 1000+ 0 5000+ 0
Fargesia scabrida                                                     Upright Clumping Bamboo, More Colorful, Zone 6     L4 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Fern Adiantum aleuticum (Western Maidenhair Fern)                     Western Maidenhair Fern, Zone 3                    L4 575 0 0 1000+
Fern Adiantum pedatum (N. Maidenhair Fern)                            Northern Maidenhair Fern, Zone 3                   L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Adiantum venustum (Himalayan Maidenhair Fern)                    Himalayan Maidenhair Fern, Zone 5                  L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Athyrium ang. forma rubellum 'Lady in Red'                       Lady in Red Fern, Zone 3                           L4 175 0 0 1000+
Fern Athyrium filix-femina 'Lady Fern'                                Lady Fern, Zone 4-8                                L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Athyrium nipponicum 'Pictum' (Japanese Painted Fern)             Japanese Painted Fern, Zone 4, PPOY 2004           L4 200 0 0 1000+
Fern Blechnum spicant (Deer Fern)                                     Deer Fern Evergreen, Zone 5                        L4 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Fern Dennstaedtia punctilobula (Hay Scented Fern)                     Eastern Hay Scented Fern, Zone 3                   L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Dryopteris erythrosora 'Brilliance'™                             Autumn Fern Brilliance, Zone 4                     L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Dryopteris x australis (Dixie Wood Fern)                         Dixie Wood Fern                                    L4 1000+ 0 0 0
Fern Matteuccia struthiopteris                                        Fiddlehead Fern, zone 3                            L4 725 0 0 5000+
Fern Polystichum acrostichoides (Christmas Fern)                      Christmas Fern, Zone 4                             L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Polystichum munitum (Western Sword Fern)                         Western Sword Fern, Zone 4                         L4 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Fern Polystichum polyblepharum (Tassel Fern)                          Tassel Fern, Zone 5                                L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Thelypteris noveboracensis (New York Fern)                       New York Fern, Zone 3                              L4 0 0 0 1000+
Fern Woodwardia fimbriata (Giant Chain Fern)                          Giant Chain Fern, 6' Cascading Fronds, Zone 6      L4 150 0 0 1000+
Fern Woodwardia unigemmata (Jeweled Chain Fern)                       Jeweled Chain Fern, New Bronze Red Fronds, Zone 8  L4 1000+ 0 0 0
Ficus carica 'Brown Turkey'                                           Brownish-Purple Skin / Pinkish-Amber Flesh, Zone 7  72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Ficus carica 'Brown Turkey'                                           Brownish-Purple Skin / Pinkish-Amber Flesh, Zone 7  QT 0 0 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'Chicago Hardy'                                          Exceptional Cold Hardiness, Zone 6                 72 288 5000+ 0 0
Ficus carica 'Chicago Hardy'                                          Exceptional Cold Hardiness, Zone 6                 QT 0 0 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'Desert King'                                            Ripens in Short-Season Climates, Zone 7            72 0 0 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'Desert King'                                            Ripens in Short-Season Climates, Zone 7            QT 0 0 0 512
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Ficus carica 'Little Ruby'                                            Small Growing 4 to 6 Feet, Zone 6                  72 0 0 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'Little Ruby'                                            Small Growing 4 to 6 Feet, Zone 6                  QT 0 0 0 512
Ficus carica 'LSU Purple'                                             Dark Purple Skin / Strawberry-Red Flesh, Zone 7    72 1000+ 1000+ 1000+ 0
Ficus carica 'LSU Purple'                                             Dark Purple Skin / Strawberry-Red Flesh, Zone 7    QT 0 0 0 512
Ficus carica 'Olympian'                                               Large up to Tangerine Size Purple Skin, Zone 6     72 1000+ 792 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'Olympian'                                               Large up to Tangerine Size Purple Skin, Zone 6     QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Ficus carica 'PT-DF-14' Fignomenal                                    Compact to 2 to 3 Feet, Zone 7                    $0.50 72 0 288 0 1000+
Fothergilla major 'Mount Airy'                                        Mount Airy  Fothergilla, Zone 5                    L3 5000+ 0 0 0
Gardenia augusta 'Crown Jewel' PP#19,896                              Crown Jewel Gardenia, Zone 6                      $0.60 L2 441 0 0 1000+
Gardenia jasminoides 'Kleim's Hardy'                                  White Fragrant, Zone 7                             L2 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Gardenia Summer Snow ® PP# 22,797                                     Pure White Fragrant, Zone 6                       $0.35 L2 931 0 0 1000+
Gaultheria pro 'Gaulbri1' PP#30,791 CPBR5838 'Winter Splash'™         Variegated Wintergreen, Bright Red Berries, Zone 3  L2 0 0 0 0
Gaultheria pro 'Gaulbri1' PP#30,791 CPBR5838 'Winter Splash'™         Variegated Wintergreen, Bright Red Berries, Zone 3  QR 96 1000+ 0 784
Gaultheria pro 'Gaulsidh5' PP#29,093 CPBR5580 'Cherry Berries' ®      Red Wintergreen, Large Bright Red Berries, Zone 3  L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Gaultheria pro 'Gaulsidh5' PP#29,093 CPBR5580 'Cherry Berries' ®      Red Wintergreen, Large Bright Red Berries, Zone 3  QR 512 0 0 1000+
Gaultheria pro 'Hokutotakaji-001' PP#30,515 'Winter Fiesta' ™         Blush Wintergreen, Berries Ripe White to Pink, Z 3 $0.15 L2 392 0 0 1000+
Gaultheria pro 'Hokutotakaji-001' PP#30,515 'Winter Fiesta' ™         Blush Wintergreen, Berries Ripe White to Pink, Z 3 $0.15 QR 0 96 0 896
Gaultheria shallon 'Gaulsid12' PP#34,625 CPBRAF 'Cascade Sunrise' ™   Orange Red New Growth, Zones 6                     L2 343 0 0 0
Grass Andropogon geradii 'Black Hawks' PP#27,949                      Deep Purple to Black, Zone 3 PPOY 2026            $0.25 72 1000+ 5000+ 0 1000+
Grass Andropogon geradii 'Black Hawks' PP#27,949                      Deep Purple to Black, Zone 3 PPOY 2026            $0.25 L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Andropogon gerardii 'Red October' PP#26,283                     Deep Red Big Bluestem Grass, Zone 3               $0.25 72 288 1000+ 0 1000+
Grass Bouteloua gracilis 'Blonde Ambition' PP#22,048                  Blue Grama, Long Lasting Blonde Seed Heads, Zone 4 $0.15 72 288 1000+ 0 0
Grass Bouteloua gracilis 'Honeycomb' PP#33,101                        Blue Grama, Dark Brown Seed Heads, Zone 4         $0.15 72 1000+ 1000+ 0 1000+
Grass Calamagrostis 'Karl Foerster'                                   Feather Reed Grass, Zone 4, PPOY 2001              72 0 1000+ 5000+ 1000+
Grass Calamagrostis 'Karl Foerster'                                   Feather Reed Grass, Zone 4, PPOY 2001              L3 360 1000+ 0 0
Grass Calamagrostis 'Overdam'                                         Calamogrostis 'Overdam', Zone 4                    72 0 0 0 0
Grass Carex bromoides                                                 Brome's Sedge, Zone 4                              72 1000+ 0 1000+ 0
Grass Carex cherokeensis                                              Cherokee Sedge, Zone 6                             72 5000+ 936 0 0
Grass Carex elata 'Aurea'                                             Bowles Golden Sedge, Zone 5                        72 0 0 0 0
Grass Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance'                                      White w/green Sedge Grass, Zone 5                  72 360 0 0 0
Grass Carex oshimensis 'Evergold'                                     Green w/white Sedge Grass, Zone 5                  72 0 0 0 1000+
Grass Carex oshimensis 'Everillo' PP#21,002                           EverColor ® 'Everillo' Sedge, Zone 5              $0.25 72 432 1000+ 0 0
Grass Carex pensylvanica                                              Pennsylvania Sedge, Zone 3                         72 0 5000+ 0 0
Grass Carex pensylvanica                                              Pennsylvania Sedge, Zone 3                         128 5000+ 0 0 0
Grass Carex testacea                                                  Orange Sedge, Zone 7                               72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Grass Carex testacea                                                  Orange Sedge, Zone 7                               128 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Grass Carex texensis                                                  Texas Sedge, Zone 5                                72 5000+ 0 0 0
Grass Carex woodii                                                    Wood's Sedge, Zone 4                               72 1000+ 0 0 0
Grass Festuca arundinacea 'Glow Sticks' PP#34,648                     Tuft Grass, Zone 3                                $0.25 72 864 1000+ 1000+ 1000+
Grass Festuca glauca 'Elijah Blue'                                    Elijah Blue Fescue Grass, Zone 4                   72 0 1000+ 1000+ 1000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra (green)                                       Green Japanese Forest Grass, Zone 5                L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra 'Albo-Striata'                                White w/Green Japanese Forest Grass, Zone 5        L3 0 0 0 1000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra 'All Gold'                                    Golden Japanese Forest Grass, Zone 5               L3 0 0 0 5000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra 'Aureola'                                     Green w/Gold Japanese Forest Grass, Z 5, PPOY 2009  L3 0 0 0 5000+
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Grass Hakonechloa macra 'Beni-kaze'                                   Green w/Red Japanese Forest Grass, Zone 5          L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra 'Hakbri1' USPP#34,999 CPBR7163 'Lemon Zest' ™ Lemon Yellow and White Variegation, Zone 5         L3 0 0 0 1000+
Grass Hakonechloa macra 'Hakbri2' PP#36,655 'Lime Zest' ™             Variegated Creamy White w/Green, Magenta Stems, Z5  L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Grass Helictotrichon sempervirens (Blue Oat)                          Blue-gray Clumping Grass, Zone 4                   72 0 936 0 0
Grass Helictotrichon sempervirens (Blue Oat)                          Blue-gray Clumping Grass, Zone 4                   L3 0 0 0 0
Grass Helictotrichon sempervirens 'Sapphire'                          Blue Clumping Grass, Zone 4                        72 0 0 0 0
Grass Iris tenax                                                      Oregon Iris                                        L4 1000+ 0 0 0
Grass Leymus condensatus 'Canyon Prince'                              Canyon Prince Wild Rye Grass, Zone 7               L3 5000+ 5000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Gold Bar'                                  Comp. Porcupine Grass, Grn w/YL, Zone 5            72 432 1000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus'                               Gracillimus Miscanthus, Zone 4                     72 5000+ 0 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus'                               Gracillimus Miscanthus, Zone 4                     L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Little Miss' PP#28,849                     Little Miss Miscanthus, Zone 4                    $0.25 72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'                             Japanese Silver Grass, Grn w/Crm, Zone 5           72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'                             Japanese Silver Grass, Grn w/Crm, Zone 5           L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Strictus'                                  Porcupine Grass, Green w/Yellow, Zone 4            72 5000+ 0 0 0
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Strictus'                                  Porcupine Grass, Green w/Yellow, Zone 4            L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Molinia caerulea 'Skyracer'                                     Tall Moor Grass, Zone 4                            72 1000+ 0 0 0
Grass Molinia 'Variegata'                                             Purple Moor Grass, Varigated, Zone 4               72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Muhlenbergia capillaris 'White Cloud'                           3-5', Late Summer White Plumes, Zone 6             72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Ophiopogon japonicus 'Nana'                                     Dwarf Mondo Grass, Zone 6                          L4 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Grass Panicum virgatum ' Dallas Blues'                                Switch Grass, Zone 4                               72 1000+ 0 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Cape Breeze' PP#24,895                        Green Switch Grass, Zone 4                        $0.20 72 0 5000+ 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal'                                  Heavy Metal Switchgrass, Zone 4                    72 0 576 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Hot Rod' PP#26,074                            Blue Green Compact Switch Grass, Zone 4           $0.25 72 0 432 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Northwind'                                    Green and Gold Switch Grass, Zone 4, PPOY 2014     72 0 5000+ 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Northwind'                                    Green and Gold Switch Grass, Zone 4, PPOY 2014     L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Prairie Dog' PP#32,736                        Blue Switch Grass, Zone 4                         $0.20 72 5000+ 0 0 0
Grass Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah'                                   Reddish Pink Switch Grass, Zone 4                  72 0 0 0 0
Grass Pennisetum advena 'Red Head'                                    Red Head Fountain Grass, Zone 5                    72 0 5000+ 0 0
Grass Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Cassian'                              Dwarf Fountain Grass, Zone 5                       72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Grass Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'                               Fountain Grass, Zone 5                             72 5000+ 5000+ 0 0
Grass Pennisetum 'Burgundy Bunny' PP#21,917                           Dwarf Burgundy Fountain Grass, Zone 5             $0.28 72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose'                              Oriental Fountain Grass, Zone 5                    72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Grass Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose'                              Oriental Fountain Grass, Zone 5                    L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Schizachyrium 'Prarie Blues'                                    Little Bluestem, Zone 3                            72 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Schizachyrium 'Standing Ovation' PP#25,202                      Ornamental Upright Bluestem Grass, Zone 3         $0.20 72 0 5000+ 5000+ 0
Grass Schizachyrium 'Standing Ovation' PP#25,202                      Ornamental Upright Bluestem Grass, Zone 3         $0.20 L3 0 1000+ 0 0
Grass Sporobolus heterolepis                                          Prairie Dropseed Grass, Native, 3', Zone 3         72 0 0 0 0
Grass Sporobolus heterolepis 'Tara'                                   Prarie Drop-seed Grass, Dwarf to 18", Native       72 0 1000+ 0 0
Helleborus argutifolius 'Pacific Frost'                               Pacific Frost Lenten Rose, Zone 5                  L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Helleborus 'Spring Sparkle Red' PPAF                                    Bright Red, Mar-May, Zone 4                       $0.40 72 5000+ 5000+ 0 0
Helleborus 'Winter Sparkle Early Blush' PPAF                          Large White w/Pink Edge, Feb-Apr, Zone 4          $0.40 72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Helleborus 'Winter Sparkle White Blush' PPAF                          Large Soft Pink, Jan-Apr, Zone 4                  $0.40 72 5000+ 5000+ 0 0
Helleborus x glandorfensis 'Merlot' PP#31,181                         Ice n' Roses Merlot, Zone 5                        72 504 0 0 0
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Helleborus x glandorfensis 'Picotee' PP#31,184                        Ice n' Roses Picotee, Zone 5                       72 288 0 0 0
Helleborus x glandorfensis 'Pink Promise' PPAF                        Ice n' Roses Pink Promise, Zone 5                  72 504 0 0 0
Helleborus x glandorfensis 'Red' PP#28,296                            Ice n' Roses Red, Zone 5                           72 504 0 0 0
Helleborus x glandorfensis 'Rose' PP#28,297                           Ice n' Roses Rose, Zone 5                          72 288 0 0 0
Helleborus x glandorfensis 'White' PP#28,293                          Ice n' Roses White, Zone 5                         72 288 0 0 0
Helleborus x hybridus Royal Heritage™                                 Lenten Rose, Zone 5                                L2 5000+ 5000+ 0 0
Helleborus x hybridus Royal Heritage™                                 Lenten Rose, Zone 5                                L4 5000+ 0 0 0
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Alice'                                         White Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5                    L4 375 0 1000+ 0
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Munchkin'                                      Pink Dwarf Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5               L4 0 0 1000+ 0
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Pee Wee'                                       White Dwarf Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5              L4 0 0 0 1000+
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Ruby Slippers'                                 Rosy Pink Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5                L4 175 350 5000+ 0
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'                                    White Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5                    L4 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snowflake'                                     White Oakleaf Hydrangea, Zone 5                    L4 0 0 1000+ 0
Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star'                                        Blue Star Mounding Juniper, Zone 4                 QT 240 0 5000+ 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Elf'                                                Light Pink Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5           L3 108 468 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Elf'                                                Light Pink Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5           QT 0 192 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Firecracker'                                        Bright Red/Pink, Mountain Laurel, Zone 5           L3 0 0 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Firecracker'                                        Bright Red/Pink, Mountain Laurel, Zone 5           QT 0 672 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Keepsake'                                           Cinnamon Red w/White, Mtn. Laurel, Zone 5          L3 0 0 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Keepsake'                                           Cinnamon Red w/White, Mtn. Laurel, Zone 5          QT 0 1000+ 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Minuet'                                             White w/Maroon Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5       L3 0 0 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Minuet'                                             White w/Maroon Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5       QT 0 0 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Olympic Fire'                                       Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                       L3 504 72 0 5000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Olympic Fire'                                       Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                       QT 0 144 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Pink Charm'                                         Pink, Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                      L3 648 108 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Pink Charm'                                         Pink, Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                      QT 0 1000+ 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Raspberry Glow'                                     Raspberry Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5             L3 252 180 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Raspberry Glow'                                     Raspberry Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5             QT 0 192 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Sarah'                                              Dark Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                  L3 0 216 0 5000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Sarah'                                              Dark Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 5                  QT 0 0 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Showtime'                                           Vibrant Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 4               L3 0 0 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Showtime'                                           Vibrant Pink Mountain Laurel, Zone 4               QT 0 928 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Snowdrift'                                          White Compact Mountain Laurel, Zone 5              L3 0 0 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Snowdrift'                                          White Compact Mountain Laurel, Zone 5              QT 0 304 0 0
Kalmia latifolia 'Tiddlywinks'                                        Medium Pink Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5          L3 432 432 0 1000+
Kalmia latifolia 'Tiddlywinks'                                        Medium Pink Dwarf Mountain Laurel, Zone 5          QT 0 1000+ 0 0
Leucothoe axillaris                                                   Coast Green w/Red Leaf Leucothoe, Zone 6           L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Leucothoe axillaris 'ReJoyce' PP#30,821                               Blazing Red New Growth, White Flowers, Zone 6     $0.65 L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Leucothoe fontanesiana 'Rainbow'                                      Rainbow Var. Drooping Leucothoe, Zone 5            L2 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Leucothoe fontanesiana 'Rainbow'                                      Rainbow Var. Drooping Leucothoe, Zone 5            QT 752 0 0 0
Leucothoe Scarletta ® 'Zeblid'                                        Scarletta Green w/Red Leaf Leucothoe, Zone 5       L2 0 0 0 1000+
Magnolia grandiflora 'Bracken's Brown Beauty'                         Southern Magnolia, White, 40', Zone 5              18 5000+ 0 480 5000+
Magnolia grandiflora 'Edith Bogue'                                    Southern Magnolia, White, 40', Zone 6 to 5         18 360 0 0 1000+
Magnolia grandiflora 'Kay Parris'                                     Southern Magnolia, White, 20', Zone 6              18 1000+ 0 306 5000+
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Magnolia grandiflora 'Saint Mary'                                     Southern Magnolia, 20', Zone 7                     18 0 0 0 0
Mahonia aquifolium                                                    Oregon Grape Holly, Zone 5                         L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Michelia doltsopa MICJUR1 Fairy Blush PP#21,873                       Fairy Blush Michelia, Zone 7                      $0.95 18 378 0 0 1000+
Michelia doltsopa MICJUR2 Fairy Cream PP#25,850                       Fairy Cream Michelia, Zone 7                      $0.95 18 324 0 0 1000+
Michelia doltsopa MICJUR5 Fairy White PP#25,870                       Fairy White Michelia, Zone 7                      $0.95 18 360 0 0 1000+
Morus rotundiloba Mojo Berry® PPAF                                    Mulberry, 4-5', RHS Plant of the Year, Zone 7     $0.40 L3 0 1000+ 0 1000+
Morus rotundiloba Mojo Berry® PPAF                                    Mulberry, 4-5', RHS Plant of the Year, Zone 7     $0.40 QR 0 528 0 0
Nandina domestica 'Curly Obsessed'                                    Curly Obsessed Heavenly Bamboo, Zone 6             QT 1000+ 0 0 0
Nandina domestica 'Firepower'                                         Heavenly Bamboo, Low Mounding Form, Zone 6         72 5000+ 504 5000+ 0
Nandina domestica 'Firepower'                                         Heavenly Bamboo, Low Mounding Form, Zone 6         QT 1000+ 0 0 0
Nandina domestica 'Gulfstream'                                        Intense Winter Color Heavenly Bamboo, Zone 6       72 5000+ 1000+ 5000+ 0
Nandina domestica 'Gulfstream'                                        Intense Winter Color Heavenly Bamboo, Zone 6       QT 736 0 0 0
Nandina domestica 'Harbour Dwarf'                                     Brnz Fall Color Dwarf Heavenly Bamboo, Zone 6      72 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Nandina domestica 'Moon Bay'                                          Lime Green Dwarf Heavenly Bamboo, Zone 6           72 864 0 5000+ 0
Nandina domestica 'NanSid11' USPP#34,614 'Goldstream'                 Yellow and Gold Spring, Amber Winter, Zone 6       72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Pachysandra procumbens                                                Allegheny spurge, Native SE, Zone 5                L2 0 0 0 1000+
Pachysandra procumbens                                                Allegheny spurge, Native SE, Zone 5                L3 0 0 0 1000+
Paxistima myrsinites 'Paxsid1' PP#37,069                              Boxleaf Myrtle, Western Native, Zone 5             L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Amazing Red'                                                Red New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                       QR 352 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Amazing Red'                                                Red New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                       QT 0 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Apricot Queen'                                              Yellow w/Green New Zealand Flax, Zone 8            QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Apricot Queen'                                              Yellow w/Green New Zealand Flax, Zone 8            QR 160 0 0 512
Phormium 'Evening Glow'                                               Pink Red New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                  QT 448 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Evening Glow'                                               Pink Red New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                  QR 240 0 0 512
Phormium 'Jester'                                                     Lime Green w/Pink New Zealand Flax, Zone 8         QT 464 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Jester'                                                     Lime Green w/Pink New Zealand Flax, Zone 8         QR 320 0 0 0
Phormium 'Mat's Merlot'                                               Merlot New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                    QR 0 0 0 800
Phormium 'Mat's Merlot'                                               Merlot New Zealand Flax, Zone 8                    QT 0 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Platt's Black'                                              Dark Purplish Black, Zone 8                        QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Platt's Black'                                              Dark Purplish Black, Zone 8                        QR 576 0 0 512
Phormium 'Rainbow Maiden'                                             Salmon Pk and Grn New Zealand Flax, Zone 8         QT 336 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Rainbow Maiden'                                             Salmon Pk and Grn New Zealand Flax, Zone 8         QR 176 0 0 512
Phormium 'Sundowner'                                                  Pink w/Bronze New Zealand Flax, Zone 8             QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Sundowner'                                                  Pink w/Bronze New Zealand Flax, Zone 8             QR 736 0 0 1000+
Phormium 'Yellow Wave'                                                Yellow w/Green New Zealand Flax, Zone 8            QR 1000+ 0 0 512
Phormium 'Yellow Wave'                                                Yellow w/Green New Zealand Flax, Zone 8            QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Pieris japonica 'Dorothy Wycoff'                                      Pink/white Japanese Andromeda, Zone 5              L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Pieris japonica 'Historyland Supreme'                                 White Japanese Andromeda, Zone 5                   L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Pieris japonica 'Katsura' PP#15,452                                   Red Japanese Andromeda, Zone 5                     L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire'                                       White Japanese Andromeda, Zone 5                   L3 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Pieris japonica 'Purity'                                              Purity Pieris, Zone 5                              L3 1000+ 432 0 1000+
Pieris japonica var. yak. 'Cavatine'                                  White Japanese Andromeda, Zone 5                   L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Anah Kruschke'                                          Mid Season, Purple, Bigleaf H2                     L3 0 180 0 144
Rhododendron arborescens                                              Native, Fragrant White Flower, Deciduous Zone 4    L3 0 0 0 0
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Rhododendron atlanticum                                               Native, White Pale Pink, Deciduous, H-2            L3 0 0 0 252
Rhododendron 'Blue Baron'                                             Early Season, Blue, Smallleaf H2                   L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Boule De Neige'                                         Mid Season, White, Bigleaf H1                      L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Bubblegum'                                              Early Season, Pink, Smallleaf H1                   L3 1000+ 180 0 1000+
Rhododendron calendulaceum                                            Native, Orange, Deciduous , H-2                    L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Capistrano'                                             Mid Season, Yellow, Bigleaf H1                     L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Catawbiense Album'                                      Late Season, White, Bigleaf H1                     L3 1000+ 1000+ 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Catawbiense Boursault'                                  Mid Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                     L3 396 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Catawbiense Grandiflorum'                               Late Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                    L3 1000+ 360 0 288
Rhododendron 'Cherries and Merlot'                                    Early Season, Red, Bigleaf H3                      L3 0 0 0 540
Rhododendron 'Cherry Cheesecake'                                      Mid Season, White w/Red, Bigleaf H2                L3 0 180 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Chionoides'                                             Late Season, White, Bigleaf H2                     L3 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Rhododendron 'Cody'                                                   Mid Season, Peach, Bigleaf H3                      L3 0 360 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Cunningham's White'                                     Early Season, White, Bigleaf H2                    L3 288 648 0 0
Rhododendron 'Dark Lord'                                              Late Season, Dark Red, Bigleaf H1                  L3 0 0 0 5000+
Rhododendron 'English Roseum'                                         Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H1                       L3 0 0 0 5000+
Rhododendron 'Everred'                                                Mid Season, Deep Red, Bigleaf H3                  $0.25 L3 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Rhododendron 'Florence Parks'                                         Mid Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                     L3 108 396 0 0
Rhododendron 'Goldprinz'                                              Mid Season, Yellow, Bigleaf H2                     L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Haaga'                                                  Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H1                       L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Hellikki'                                               Mid Season, Red, Bigleaf H1                        L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Holden'                                                 Deep Lavender, Mid Season, Red, Bigleaf H2         L3 0 0 936 0
Rhododendron 'HoldenRhodo201' USPP#33594                              HOLDEN'S® PINK FLARE, H1                          $0.30 L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'HoldenRhodo211' H01 PP#34,628                           HOLDEN'S® PINK, H1                                $0.30 L3 0 0 0 360
Rhododendron 'HoldenRhodo212' H04 PP#34,541                           HOLDEN'S® FUCHSIA, H1                             $0.30 L3 0 216 0 324
Rhododendron 'HoldenRhodo213' H02 PP#34,540                           HOLDEN'S® PEACH, H1                               $0.30 L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'HoldenRhodo221' H05 PP#35,416                           HOLDEN'S® RED, H1                                 $0.30 L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Honey Butter'                                           Mid Season, Yellow-Orange, Bigleaf H3              L3 0 504 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Janet Blair'                                            Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H2                       L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Jean Marie de Montague'                                 Mid Season, Red, Bigleaf H3                        L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Landmark'                                               Early Season, Dark Pink, Smallleaf H1, Zone 5      L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Lee's Dark Purple'                                      Late Season, Purple, Bigleaf H2                    L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Minnetonka'                                             Mid Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                     L3 0 144 0 0
Rhododendron mucronulatum 'Cornell Pink'                              Native, Early Season, Pink, Smallleaf H1           L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Nova Zembla'                                            Mid Season, Red, Bigleaf H1                        L3 324 1000+ 0 792
Rhododendron 'Nova Zembla'                                            Mid Season, Red, Bigleaf H1                        QT 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Olga Mezitt'                                            Early Mid season, Pink, Smallleaf H1               L3 0 0 0 360
Rhododendron 'Percy Wiseman'                                          Mid Season, Yellow, Bigleaf H2                     L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron periclymenoides                                          Native, Pink, Deciduous, H-1                       L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'PJM Elite'                                              Early Season, Purple, Smallleaf H1                 L3 0 1000+ 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'PJM Elite'                                              Early Season, Purple, Smallleaf H1                 QT 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Polarnacht'                                             Late Season, Dark Purple, Bigleaf H1               L3 0 0 0 5000+
Rhododendron 'Pomegranate Splash'                                     Late Season, Pink w/Red, Bigleaf H3                L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Pomegranate Splash'                                     Late Season, Pink w/Red, Bigleaf H3                QT 0 0 0 0
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Rhododendron 'Purple Gem'                                             Early Season, Purple, Smallleaf H1                 L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Purpureum Elegans'                                      Mid Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                     L3 0 0 0 144
Rhododendron 'Ramapo'                                                 Early Season, Purple, Smallleaf H1                 L3 0 5000+ 0 432
Rhododendron 'Roseum Elegans'                                         Late Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                    L3 0 216 0 864
Rhododendron 'Roseum Elegans'                                         Late Season, Purple, Bigleaf H1                    QT 64 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Roseum Pink'                                            Late Season, Pink, Bigleaf H1                      L3 0 0 0 324
Rhododendron schlippenbachii                                          Mid Season, Pink, Dec Azalea, H-2                  L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Scintillation'                                          Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H2                       L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron vaseyi                                                   Native, White-Pink, Semi-Evergreen, Zone 4         L3 0 0 0 0
Rhododendron 'Weston's Aglo'                                          Early Season, Purple-pink, Smalllleaf H1           L3 0 0 0 792
Rhododendron 'Wine and Roses'                                         Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H3                      $0.25 L3 0 0 1000+ 0
Rhododendron 'Yaku Prince'                                            Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H1                       L3 1000+ 756 0 1000+
Rhododendron 'Yaku Princess'                                          Mid Season, Pink, Bigleaf H1                       L3 720 360 0 1000+
Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII'                                    Red Flowering Currant, Zone 5                      L3 0 0 0 1000+
Rubus 'Apache'                                                        Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       50 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Arapaho'                                                       Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       50 700 0 0 0
Rubus 'Arapaho'                                                       Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       128 5000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Black Satin'                                                   Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       50 0 300 0 0
Rubus 'Black Satin'                                                   Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       72 0 1000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Black Satin'                                                   Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       128 5000+ 1000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Boyne'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 3                              50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Boyne'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 3                              72 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Boyne'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 3                              128 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Canby'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Canby'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              72 0 5000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Canby'                                                         Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              128 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Chester'                                                       Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       50 250 50 0 0
Rubus 'Chester'                                                       Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       72 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Chester'                                                       Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       128 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Coho'                                                          Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Coho'                                                          Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              128 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Fall Gold'                                                     Yellow Raspberry, Zone 5                           50 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Fall Gold'                                                     Yellow Raspberry, Zone 5                           72 0 5000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Heritage'                                                      Everbearing Red Raspberry, Zone 3                  50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Heritage'                                                      Everbearing Red Raspberry, Zone 3                  72 360 1000+ 0 0
Rubus hybrid 'Glenco'                                                 Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              72 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Jewel'                                                         Black Raspberry, Zone 5                            50 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Loganberry'                                                    Loganberry, Zone 4                                 50 700 0 0 0
Rubus 'Loganberry'                                                    Loganberry, Zone 4                                 72 432 0 0 0
Rubus 'Marion'                                                        Marionberry, Zone 6                                128 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Meeker'                                                        Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Meeker'                                                        Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              72 0 5000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Meeker'                                                        Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              128 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Thornless Boysenberry'                                         Thornless Boysenberry, Zone 5                      128 1000+ 0 0 0
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Rubus 'Triple Crown'                                                  Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       50 600 0 0 0
Rubus 'Triple Crown'                                                  Thornless Blackberry, Zone 5                       128 0 0 0 0
Rubus 'Willamette'                                                    Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              50 1000+ 0 0 0
Rubus 'Willamette'                                                    Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              72 0 1000+ 0 0
Rubus 'Willamette'                                                    Red Raspberry, Zone 4                              128 1000+ 0 0 0
Syringa vulgaris (Common Lilac)                                       Common Lilac, Zone 3                               L3 0 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Albert F. Holden'                                   Violet-Purple French Lilac, Zone 3                 L3 612 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Belle de Nancy'                                     Dbl. Pink French Lilac, Zone 3                     L3 576 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Belle de Nancy'                                     Dbl. Pink French Lilac, Zone 3                     QT 208 0 0 0
Syringa vulgaris 'Charles Joly'                                       Red French Lilac, Zone 3                           L3 324 0 0 0
Syringa vulgaris 'Congo'                                              Wine Red French Lilac, Zone 3                      L3 0 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Katherine Havemeyer'                                Dbl. Lavender Pink French Lilac, Zone 3            L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Krasavitsa Moskvy'                                  Pink French Lilac, Zone 3                          L3 0 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Ludwig Spaeth'                                      Reddish Purple French Lilac, Zone 3                L3 324 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Madame Lemoine'                                     White French Lilac, Zone 3                         L3 144 0 0 5000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Madame Lemoine'                                     White French Lilac, Zone 3                         QT 144 0 0 0
Syringa vulgaris 'Nadezhda'                                           Dbl. Blue French Lilac, Zone 3                     L3 252 0 0 1000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Président Grévy'                                    Blue French Lilac, Zone 3                          L3 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Président Grévy'                                    Blue French Lilac, Zone 3                          QT 208 0 0 0
Syringa vulgaris 'Primrose'                                           Yellow French Lilac, Zone 3                        L3 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Syringa vulgaris 'Sensation'                                          Purple Bi-color French Lilac, Zone 3               L3 324 0 0 5000+
Syringa vulgaris Yankee Doodle                                        Deep Purple French Lilac, Zone 3                   L3 0 0 0 1000+
Syringa x chinensis 'Lilac Sunday'                                    Light Purple Chinese Lilac, Zone 3                 L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Vaccinium angustifolium 'Lowbush Blueberry'                           Lowbush Blueberry, Zone 2                          L2 5000+ 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium ashei 'Premier'                                             Rabbiteye, SE Native, Waterwise, Heat Tolerant, 6  L2 539 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium ashei 'Tifblue'                                             Rabbiteye, Native SE, Zone 7                       L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Biloxi'                                                    Mid Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 5           L2 637 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Bluecrop'                                                  Mid Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4           L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Bluejay'                                                   Early/Mid Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4     L2 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Blueray'                                                   Mid Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4           L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Chandler'                                                  Mid/Late Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4      L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Chippewa'                                                  Mid Season N. Half/Highbush Blueberry, Zone 3      L2 0 245 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Duke'                                                      Early Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4         L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Elliot'                                                    Late Season N. Highbush Blueberry                  L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Emerald'                                                   Mid Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 7           L2 0 0 0 0
Vaccinium 'Jersey'                                                    Late Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4          L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Jewel'                                                     Early/Mid Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 7     L2 0 0 0 0
Vaccinium 'Legacy'                                                    Mid/Late Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 5      L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Misty'                                                     Early Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 5         L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Northcountry'                                              Mid Season N. Half/Highbush Blueberry, Zone 3      L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'O'Neal'                                                    Early Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 5         L2 0 0 0 294
Vaccinium ovatum                                                      Common Evergreen Huckleberry, Zone 7               L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium ovatum                                                      Common Evergreen Huckleberry, Zone 7               QR 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium ovatum                                                      Common Evergreen Huckleberry, Zone 7               QT 1000+ 0 0 1000+
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Vaccinium ovatum 'Cascade Jewel' PP#35,894                            More Upright Habit, Oregon State Intro, Zone 7    $0.25 L2 5000+ 0 0 0
Vaccinium ovatum 'VacBri2' USPP#34,948, CPBRAF 'Cascade Sunburst' ™   Vivid Variegated Pink New Foliage, Zone 7          L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vaccinium ovatum 'VacBri2' USPP#34,948, CPBRAF 'Cascade Sunburst' ™   Vivid Variegated Pink New Foliage, Zone 7          QR 1000+ 0 0 0
Vaccinium ovatum 'VACSID1' USPP25067 CPBR4855 'Scarlett Ovation' ™    Huckleberry, Compact to 3', Zone 6                 L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium parvifolium                                                 Late Season Red Huckleberry, NW Native             L2 882 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Patriot'                                                   Early Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4         L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Pink Lemonade'                                             Late Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4          L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Polaris'                                                   Mid Season N. Half/Highbush Blueberry, Zone 3      L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Powder Blue'                                               Rabbiteye, Early/Mid Season, Heat Tolerant Zone 6  L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Razz'                                                      Mid Season Raspberry Flavor, N. Highbush, Zone 4   L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Sharpblue'                                                 Early Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 7         L2 0 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Sunshine Blue'                                             Mid Season S. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 5           L2 441 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Sweetheart'                                                Mid/Late Season S./N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4   L2 196 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium 'Top Hat'                                                   Late Season Dwarf Blueberry, Zone 4                L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium 'Toro'                                                      Early/Mid Season N. Highbush Blueberry, Zone 4     L2 0 0 0 0
Vaccinium 'VacBri1' PP#30,087 CPBRAF 5646 Cabernet Splash ™           Dark Burgundy New Growth, Zone 4                   L2 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Vaccinium vitis-idaea 'Koralle'                                       Lingonberry, Upright to 15", Zone 4                L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vaccinium vitis-idaea 'Koralle'                                       Lingonberry, Upright to 15", Zone 4                QR 0 128 0 1000+
Vaccinium vitis-idaea 'Red Candy' PP#22,105                           Red Candy Lingonberry, Compact, Heavy Berries, Z 3 $0.25 L2 0 0 0 1000+
Vaccinium vitis-idaea 'Red Candy' PP#22,105                           Red Candy Lingonberry, Compact, Heavy Berries, Z 3 $0.25 QR 0 0 0 1000+
Vitis Autumn Royal                                                    Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 6                $0.18 L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Canadice #02 R7 V1                                              Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                  $0.18 L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Canadice #02 R7 V1                                              Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                  $0.18 L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis 'Concord Seedless" #00                                          Blue Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                 $0.18 L2 0 0 0 0
Vitis 'Concord Seedless" #00                                          Blue Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                 $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Vitis Flame Seedless #01 R25 V21                                      Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 7                  $0.18 L2 0 343 0 0
Vitis Flame Seedless #01 R25 V21                                      Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 7                  $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Vitis Glenora                                                         Blue Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                 $0.18 L2 0 0 0 0
Vitis Himrod #02 R7 V13                                               White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L2 0 245 0 0
Vitis Himrod #02 R7 V13                                               White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L3 864 0 0 0
Vitis Interlaken #00                                                  White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Interlaken #00                                                  White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Jupiter                                                         Red-Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5            $0.18 L2 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Jupiter                                                         Red-Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5            $0.18 L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Monukka #03 R22 V21                                             Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 6                $0.18 L2 784 0 0 0
Vitis Monukka #03 R22 V21                                             Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 6                $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Vitis Niagara                                                         White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L2 0 0 0 0
Vitis Niagara                                                         White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Vitis Summer Royal #01                                                Red Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 6            $0.18 L2 0 882 0 0
Vitis Summer Royal #01                                                Red Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 6            $0.18 L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Vitis Thompson Seedless 02A                                           White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 7                $0.18 L2 0 0 0 0
Vitis Thompson Seedless 02A                                           White Seedless Table Grape, Zone 7                $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Vitis Valiant                                                         Black Table Grape, Zone 3                         $0.18 L2 0 441 0 0
Vitis Valiant                                                         Black Table Grape, Zone 3                         $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
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Vitis Vanessa #00                                                     Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                  $0.18 L2 245 49 0 0
Vitis Vanessa #00                                                     Red Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5                  $0.18 L3 252 0 0 0
Vitis Venus                                                           Blue-Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5           $0.18 L2 882 392 0 0
Vitis Venus                                                           Blue-Black Seedless Table Grape, Zone 5           $0.18 L3 0 0 0 0
Wasabi Eutrema japonicum                                              Japanese Wasabi, Zone 8                            72 1000+ 1000+ 0 0
Wasabi Eutrema japonicum                                              Japanese Wasabi, Zone 8                            QR 784 464 0 0
Wisteria frutescens 'Amethyst Falls'                                  Blue Native Wisteria Vine, Zone 5                  L2 0 637 0 0
Wisteria frutescens 'Amethyst Falls'                                  Blue Native Wisteria Vine, Zone 5                  L3 1000+ 0 0 0
Xanthorhiza simplicissima                                             Yellow Root, Zone 3                                L4 0 0 0 5000+
Yucca 'Bright Edge'                                                   Green w/ Yellow Variegated Yucca, Zone 5           L3 1000+ 468 0 1000+
Yucca 'Bright Edge'                                                   Green w/ Yellow Variegated Yucca, Zone 5           QT 128 256 0 0
Yucca desmetiana 'Magenta Magic'                                      Magenta Purple Leaves,Small Compact, Zone 7        L3 5000+ 0 0 1000+
Yucca desmetiana 'Magenta Magic'                                      Magenta Purple Leaves,Small Compact, Zone 7        QR 160 0 0 252
Yucca filamentosa 'Color Guard'                                       Green w/Golden Variegated Yucca, Zone 4            L3 0 0 0 5000+
Yucca filamentosa 'Color Guard'                                       Green w/Golden Variegated Yucca, Zone 4            QT 0 1000+ 0 0
Yucca filamentosa 'Color Guard'                                       Green w/Golden Variegated Yucca, Zone 4            QR 0 0 0 512
Yucca gloriosa 'Variegata'                                            Spanish Dagger, Edged Creamy-Yellow Leaves, Zone 7  L3 5000+ 0 0 0
Yucca hybrid 'Silver Anniversary' PP#31,437                           Silver Yucca, Zone 5                              $0.25 L3 1000+ 0 0 1000+
Yucca pendula 'Glauca'                                                Pale Green Yucca, Zone 7                           L3 1000+ 0 0 5000+
Yucca rigida 'Blue Sentry'            Blue Yucca, Zone 5 L3 0 0 0 1000+
Yucca rostrata 'Sapphire Skies'                                       Sapphire Skies Blue Yucca, Zone 5                  L3 0 0 0 576


